agreement to sell executed between us and the said (1)
Sh. Sanjiv Singh, (2) Sh. Noordesh Singh both sons of
Sh.  Pal  singh  and  (3)  Smt.  Pushpa  Devi  w/o  Sh.  Pal
Singh all r/o house No.A-26, Ring Road, Lajpat Nagar-
IV, New Delhi 110 024, whereunder we have received a
sum  of  Rs.1,50,000/-  (Rupees  one  lac  fifty  thousand
only) as per receipts duly signed and executed by us in
full and final consideration amount of the aforesaid land,
the possession of which is already with the said persons
for  the  last  so  many years,  thus  this  deed  of  General
Power of Attorney is for valuable consideration and as